Refusal of entry at all frontiers  (Table M1 –Refused Aliens by citizenship and point 
of entry).

Point of Entry         (November-December) 2003       (November-December) 2002

1.1.1. Land     0       0
1.1.2. Air 757   662
1.1.3. Sea     0       0 

Total 757   662

During the period 1/11/2003 – 31/12/2003, seven hundred and fifty-seven (757) foreigners 
were refused entry at the airport. During the same period of time in year 2002, six hundred 
and sixty-two (662) foreigners were refused entry. This figure shows that the number of 
persons who were refused entry at the borders has increased 14,4%.

1.2. Illegal aliens apprehended

Period                 (November-December) 2003              (November-December) 2002

Apprehended aliens 2251 190

Apprehended aliens illegally, presented by citizenship

During the period 1/11/2003 – 31/12/2003, two thousand two hundred and fifty-one 
(2251) foreigners were apprehended.  Most of them where undocumented and were 
brought before the court for identification. During the same period of time in year 
2002, one hundred and ninety (190) persons apprehended. It is clear that this year’s 
figures have increased considerably, due to the fact that apprehended aliens entered to

[...]

Expulsions carried out (Table M5 -Removed aliens by citizenship and point of entry)

Point of Entry      (November-December) 2003            (November-December) 2002
Land        0      6
Air    447 405
Sea     35      0
Unknown        0      0
Total   512 411

Expulsions carried out

During the period 1/11/2003 – 31/12/2003, five hundred and twelve (512) expulsions 
were carried out. During the same period of time in year 2002, four hundred and 
eleven  (411) expulsions were carried out. 

increase is due to the above mentioned problem.

ions carried out (Table M5 -Removed aliens by citizizizizizizizizi eenenenenneeeee shshshshshshshshshippppppppp aaaandnnnnnnnn  po

f Entry      (November-December) 2003            (N(N(N(N(N(N((N(N(Novovovovovovovvememmmmmmmmbebebebebebebebebeeerrr----DDDDDDeDDD cem